Charts Japon du 10 au 16 août
Semaine 33 – 2009

Top Software

	Pos.
	Nom du jeu
	Csl.
	Editeur
	Sem.
	Score
	Total

	1
	Dragon Quest IX
	NDS
	Square-Enix
	6
	126 682
	3 643 851

	2
	Tomodachi Collection
	NDS
	Nintendo
	9
	126 136
	727 982

	3
	Wii Sports Resort
	Wii
	Nintendo
	8
	104 972
	1 006 480

	4
	Monster Hunter 3
	Wii
	Capcom
	3
	92 865
	750 096

	5
	SD Gundam G Generation Wars
	PS2
	Namco Bandai
	2
	57 427
	232 731

	6
	Tales of VS.
	PSP
	Namco Bandai
	2
	34 909
	167 985

	7
	Puyo Puyo 7
	NDS
	Sega
	3
	28 965
	109 000

	8
	Monster Hunter Portable 2 G Best
	PSP
	Capcom
	42
	26 955
	889 000

	9
	Tingle’s Balloon Trip of Love
	NDS
	Nintendo
	2
	17 956
	51 454

	10
	Penguin no Mondai X
	NDS
	Konami
	4
	17 559
	90 000



Top Hardware

	Pos.
	Nom de la console
	Evo.
	Score
	Sem. Préc.
	Total 2009
	Total

	1
	Nintendo DS
	+ 22 %
	95 857
	78 765
	2 298 826
	27 418 665

	2
	Wii
	+ 1 %
	47 732
	47 140
	904 312
	8 383 290

	3
	PSP
	+ 18 %
	39 882
	33 893
	1 382 581
	12 677 207

	4
	Xbox 360
	+ 69 %
	9 162
	5 436
	263 174
	1 092 613

	5
	PlayStation 3
	+ 2 %
	5 944
	5 826
	649 389
	3 271 862

	6
	PlayStation 2
	+ 7 %
	4 907
	4 601
	159 413
	~ 21,6 M



Suite du top 30 Software

	Pos.
	Préc.
	Nom du jeu
	Csl.
	Editeur
	Sem.

	11
	10
	J.League Winning Eleven 2009
	PS3
	Konami
	2

	12
	12
	Blood of Bahamut
	NDS
	Square-Enix
	2

	13
	7
	Kamen Rider : Climax Heroes
	PS2
	Namco Bandai
	2

	14
	16
	Chibi-Robo : Happy Rich Ôsôji
	NDS
	Nintendo
	4

	15
	8
	SD Gundam G Generation Wars
	Wii
	Namco Bandai
	2

	16
	26
	Mario Kart Wii
	Wii
	Nintendo
	71

	17
	18
	Armored Core 3 Portable
	PSP
	From Software
	3

	18
	23
	Wii Fit
	Wii
	Nintendo
	90

	19
	21
	Pro Baseball Spirits 6
	PS2
	Konami
	5

	20
	20
	My Summer Vacation 4
	PSP
	Sony
	7

	21
	11
	Magna Carta 2
	360
	Namco Bandai
	2

	22
	27
	Pokémon Platine
	NDS
	Pokémon Company
	49

	23
	38
	Mario Kart DS
	NDS
	Nintendo
	192

	24
	33
	Taiko no Tatsujin Wii
	Wii
	Namco Bandai
	36

	25
	/
	Fullmetal Alchemist : Prince of the Dawn
	Wii
	Square-Enix
	N

	26
	25
	Pro Baseball Spirits 6
	PS3
	Konami
	5

	27
	15
	EA Sports Active
	Wii
	Electronic Arts
	2

	28
	39
	New Super Mario Bros.
	NDS
	Nintendo
	169

	29
	41
	Mario & Luigi : Bowser’s Inside Story
	NDS
	Nintendo
	27

	30
	29
	Red Faction : Guerrilla
	PS3
	Spike
	2



